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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3766 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2023 

 
INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING 

 
3766.   SHRI PARVESH SAHIB SINGH VERMA: 
 
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: 
 
(a)   the steps being taken by the Government to address the issue of inadequate factory 
accommodation for the MSMEs in Delhi; 
(b)   the steps being taken by the Government to optimize and increase the exports in the 
two unidentified manufacturing clusters of Pottery and Printing & Packaging in Delhi; and 
(c)  the total number of MSMEs which have utilized the Emergency Credit Line 
Guarantee Scheme in Delhi during the last two years? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDMUM ENTERPRISES 

(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA) 
 

(a) & (b):  As reported by the Government of Delhi, to address the issue of inadequate 
factory accommodation for the MSMEs in Delhi, Delhi State Industrial and Infrastructure 
Development Corporation (DSIIDC) is taking up redevelopment of  Flatted Factory Complex 
at Jhandewalan  & proposed Industrial areas at Ranikhera & Baprola.  Further,  District 
Export Action Plan of  North West District Delhi is under process wherein clay products are 
identified for export under One District One Product (ODOP) scheme. 
 
(c):  The total number of MSMEs which have utilized the Emergency Credit Line 
Guarantee Scheme in Delhi during the financial year FY 2021-22 & FY 2022-23 (as on 
31.01.2023) are 13874 & 915 respectively. 
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